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Post-Deployment Health Reassessment (PDHRA) Program  
Points of Contact 

 
 
Air Force 
 
AFMSA/SGOC POC – Chief Consultant, BSC Clinical Services 
      (202) 767-4061  (DSN 297) 
 
Population Health Support Division POC – Dr Lucinda Frost 
               (210) 536 3875  (DSN 240) 
                lucinda.frost@brooks.af.mil 
 
Army 
 
Department of Army – LTC Kenneth Ross 
                Kenneth.Ross@hqda.army.mil 
 
OTSG POC –  COL Phyllis Chelette 
                         Phyllis.Chelette@us.army.mil 
 
Army National Guard POCs – nggbg1PDHRA@ng.army.mil  
 
     CW3 Bonny Bell, ARNG PDHRA Program Manager 
     (703) 607-9472  (DSN 327-9472) 
     bonny.bell@us.army.mil 
 
     COL Craig L. Urbauer, Chief Surgeon, ARNG 
                                                 (703) 607-9472  (DSN 327-7140) 
     craig.urbauer@ngb.army.mil    
 
Army Reserve POCs –  LTC Page Sikes 
     (703) 601-3499 
     page.sikes@ocar.army.pentagon.mil 
 
     COL John R. Magrane, Army Reserve Deputy Surgeon 
                                      (703) 601-1369 
      john.magrane@ocar.army.pentagon.mil 
    
Navy/Marines 
 
BUMED PDHRA Program Office -  CDR Amy Lindberg/LCDR Maurice Morales 
     (202) 762-3016/3059/0632 (DSN 762) 
                                                  pdhra@us.med.navy.mil 

Post-Deployment Health Reassessment (PDHRA) Program  
Points of Contact (continued) 
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NEHC POC for Forms and Electronic EDHA – Mr Azad Al-Koshnaw  
          (757) 953-0938  (DSN 377) 
                      edha@nehc.mar.med.navy.mil 
 
Reserve Components and Active Duty in Remote Locations 
   
PDHRA Call Center – 1-888-PDHRA-99 
     Mr Jerry Fushianes [POC for scheduling unit PDHRAs (>50)] 
     (888) 734-7299 Ext 3546 
     jfushianes@logisticshealth.com 


